

## **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:**

October 1, 2019

## FOR MORE INFORMATION:

Michael Epperson, CEO

Email: mepperson@protegis.com

Phone: 502-499-9485

## Fireguard Officially Changes Name to Protegis, LLC dba Protegis Fire & Safety

The name change allows the company to unify its company under one brand.

**Louisville, KY / Cleveland, OH** – Protegis Fire & Safety ("Protegis"), announced today that its recently acquired company, the Maryland-based Fireguard LLC ("Fireguard"), has officially changed their name to Protegis Fire & Safety. Adding a location that serves the Baltimore and Washington DC markets is part of Protegis' strategic plan to grow its branch-service footprint. This office creates their 17th branch location.

"While we may now operate under a new name in Baltimore, the relationships, quality service and technical expertise that defined Fireguard for so many years will not change," says Steve DeJohn, President & COO of Protegis. "Operating under a single name demonstrates our commitment to providing a high quality and consistent service experience and allows us to put the utmost focus on the relationship we have with our valued customers."

Fireguard now joins the former International Systems of America ("ISA") and ABCO Fire Protection ("ABCO") who rebranded as Protegis Fire & Safety on April 2, 2019. The vision of One Company, One Future continues with the newest addition.

## **About Protegis**

Protegis (the "Company") provides inspection, maintenance, installation, and repair services and sells new, repaired, and remanufactured parts for fire and security systems and equipment. The Company's team of professional engineers/designers and NICET-certified technicians design, install, and program a wide variety of fire and security alarm brands. The Company's national footprint and one-stop solution attract customers seeking to simplify their fire safety services spend and increase service quality through vendor consolidation. For more information, visit www.protegis.com.